

HZOOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

Request for Quotation

DEP14756

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A ITENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV

EN DE OF TO CH

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/03/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT ០០១ ា JΒ 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "TRACE FORK (HINES) PORTALS & REFUSE" PROJECT LOCATED IN TRACE FORK, WEST VIRGINIA, (LOGAN CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 1:00 PM. REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY 2009 OCT 15 AM H: 56 WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN WV PUNCHASING SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



からロZmく

***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14756

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED.	TER	MS OF SALE			SHIP VIA			F.O.I	3		FREIGH	TTERMS
09/03/	2009								······································				wn
BID OPENING DATE:		10/15/	2009				BID	OPE	NING T	IME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO		TEM NUMBI	ĒR		ÜNIT F	PRICE		AM	OUNT
	ADDIT: THEIR	ION, WE EMAIL	REQUE ADDRES	ST T	HAT A D FAX	LL PO	TENTIA ER.	L B	IDDERS	; INCL	DE		
	THE STLATE, PORTION BIDDER PORTION OF THE	OTENTIA TARTING BUT PR ON OF T RS WHO ON OF T E PRE-B DANCE S	TIME IOR TO HE PRE ARRIVE HE PRE ID, WI	FOR THE BID AFT BID	THE P DISM , WIL ER CO , BUT	RE-BI ISSAL L BE NCLUS DURI	D. BI OF TH PERMIT ION OF NG ANY	DDE IE T TED TH SU	RS WHO ECHNIA TO SI E TECH BSEQUE) ARRI AL IGN IN HNICAL ENT PA	VE		
	FROM APPRO TURN CHEVRI BRIDG LEFT. CLOWN PLANS OFFIC PH. 3 FEE.	TIONS T CHARLES XIMATEL RIGHT O OLET). E TOWAR TRAVE ALLEY. AND SF E AML&F 04-926- PAYMEN SH WILL	TON, TY 40 M TRAVED HORSEL ANOTHERAL	TAKE MILES LE FO EL 1. SE FA THER VEL T CATIC 57TH JPON T BE	RK RO RK RO RM. 150 F O SIT NS MA ST., PAYME MADE	OSS L AD (B ES AN TRAVE EET A E. Y BE SE, ENT OF	OGAN CESIDE D TURN L 150 ND TURN CHARLE \$10.0	THO THO FEE RN R VED ESTO	TY LIERNHILI FT ACI T AND LIGHT (FROM I	NE. ROSS TURN DN WVDEP, 25304 FUNDAB	,		
	TATIO REQUI TO SU WITH	IT 5 VIRGINI N FOR A RES EAC BMIT AT THE BII GNED AN	PUBLE H VENI THE S	IC IN DOR T SAME E ENC MITTE	PROVE THAT S TIME CLOSEI D WIT	MENT SUBMIT AN AF DEFORTE	CONSTR S A BI FIDAVI CHASING	RUCT ID F IT C G AF AS E	TION COR THE COME FIDAVEVIDEN	ONTRAC E WORK PLIANC IT MUS CE OF	E		
SIGNATURE													
TITLE		ļ	EIN						ADD	RESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE



MODZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER
DEP14756

PAGE	
× _^	
3j	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

01-n-0

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTE	D	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP \	/IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
09/03/2	2009									7001
BID OPENING DATE:		10/15/	restaurant de la companya de la figura de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la compa			BID	<u>OPENII</u>	NG TIME	. 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAI	UTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUI	VBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	ID, CH SUBMIT	APTER THE S	21 OF IGNED	THE PURC	E WITH TH WEST VIRG HASING AF LIFICATIO	INIA CO FIDAVIT	DE. WITH	FAILURE THE B	E TO	
	WITHIN	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALENDA UNLE	R DA	IS CONTRA YS AFTER THERWISE R WILL BE	THE NOT SPECIFI	ICE TO	D PROCI HE FUL	EED LY	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO THE ED ARE	CEL THE VEND	IIS C OOR I I INF	ECTOR OF ONTRACT I F THE MAT ERIOR QUA S OF THE	MMEDIAT FERIALS ALITY OR	ELY U OR WO DO N	PON WR RKMANS OT CON	ITTEN HIP	
	THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER O AS EST ST VIRG	F THE ABLISH INIA C	U.S. IED F CODE	CTOR OR S DEPARTME OR LOGAN 21-5A, ET APPLY TO	ENT OF L COUNTY, r,seq.	ABOR PURS	MINIMU UANT	PAY M WAG	E
	INTERE REQUIF OR IN	ST FOR RED BY ANY AN	PAYME STATE STATE	ENTS LAW) I INS	RENCES MADUE (EXCI CONTAINI TITUTE OI TRACT ARI	EPT FOR ED IN TH E ARCHIT	ANY I IS CO ECTS	NTERES NTRACT DOCUME	Т	
	WORKER A CER	RS' CON	PENSAT	rion: 4 Wor	VENDOR KERS' COI	IS REQU MPENSATI	IRED ON IF	TO PRO SUCCE	VIDE SSFUL	•
		THE I		CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A RE	QUIREM	ENT	
			<u> </u>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR		NOITIONS			
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>					TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		ľ	EIN					ADDRESS	CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZM<

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

Request for Quotation

T O DEP14756

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 09/03/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 CAT. NO. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE ELEPHONE SIGNATURE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE



HOOKE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

Request for Quotation

DEP14756

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTE	D I	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP V	Α		F.C).B,		FA	EIGHT TERM	\$
09/03/2	2009												
BID OPENING DATE:		10/15/	2009			BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30P1	1	
LINE	QUAN	MITA	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT	PRIÇE			AMOUNT	
C I E	CONTRA OF THE BIDDIN BOO-64	CTOR. ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748	THIS NAL OF MENTS OR W	IS A MB #1 YOU W.AV	E YOUR EL REQUIREM 029-0119 CAN CONTA S.OSMRE.G *******	ENT UND IS NOT CT THE OV	ER ATT AVS	30 CF ACHED OFFI	R 874 TO T CE AT	HE.	- Control of the cont		
Pages			co	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE							1
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE 1900	DE 21-11- RFORM CON . THE WE OWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VIR KANAWHA B WV 25305,	TRACTINST VIRGISSUE NTRACTOGINIA D	G WINITHE	IORK I IA CONT I CONT LICEN ISION LOG. 6	N THI	FORS ORS NY BE			
	PROSPE NUMBER	IRGINI CTIVE ON TH	BIDDE EIR B	R TO .	DE 21-11- INCLUDE T	11 REQU HE CONT	IRE	ES ANY CTORS	, LICEN	1SE			
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	 京.A.	STERN.	Visisó	. ب	car	P I	WĊ.	•		
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	· /4/1/ . 0.2	ڿٷڿؠڹ				• • •	•		
	COPY O	CCESSF F THEI CHASE O	R CON	TRACT	WILL BE R ORS LICEN ACT.	EQUIRED SE PRIO	T(D FURN TO ISS	IISH A Suanci	A E OF			
To the state of th				APP	LICABLE L	AW							
	THE WE & REGU	ST VIR	GINIA S, AN	D THE	E CODE, P INFORMAT	ION PRO	VII	DED IN	SION I N THE	RULE	S		
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITI	ONS		IDATE			
SIGNATURE	\mathcal{N}	\mathcal{N}	$\lambda \Lambda$			TELEPHONE 4	r 14	· 07 5	55	DATE	10/1	109	
mre Strasto	<u> </u>	F	EIN 5	5-07	54491			***************************************		HANGE	S TO BE	NOTED ABO	VΕ



2002m

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

, O

RFQ NUMBER DEP14756

PAC	E	į
		•
	6	
	n	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-414-0255 ***709063722 01** EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED 1	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
09/03/2009				
BID OPENING DATE: 10/15	5/2009	BID (<u>)PENING TIME 01</u>	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	TAUOMA
	THE SOLE AL	' ISSUED BY THE DITHORITY GOVERNI		
ANY OTHER S	OURCE, VERBA	ED IN SPECIFICAT AL OR WRITTEN, W ION PROVIDED FRO PARAGRAPH IS VO	HICH CONTRADICTS M THE SOURCES AS	
THE COMPLETED NOTICE TO I PRE-CONSTRI PROCEED SHA	VITHIN 365 CA PROCEED IS RE OCTION CONFER	PECIFIC DATE EST	ER THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT AD, THE NOTICE TO	
(A) THE CONTRACTOR BY CUSTOM OF THE CONTRACTOR OF THE WORK FINAL PAYMORE FOR DEFECT: BE REMEDIE: WRITTEN NOTE (B) CONTRACTOR	TOR ARE SUB. OF THE RESPECTANTEE CUSTON THE WORK, BOY, SHALL UPON TOR BE CONS. FOR ONE YEAR ONE THE EXPENT SHALL RELL ITY FOR NEGLE APPEARING NEGLE ONE THE EXPENT WILL MAINTA	LS AND WORKMANSH JECT TO THE GUAR CTIVE TRADES. I DM OR A SPECIAL DTH AS TO THE MA N ACCEPTANCE OF IDERED GUARANTEE R FROM THE DATE THE FINAL ACCEPT LIEVE THE CONTRA	ANTEE ESTABLISHED N THE ABSENCE OF GUARANTEE TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT BY D BY THE DF THE ACCEPTANCE ANCE NOR THE CTOR OF Y MATERIALS, AND NTEE PERIOD SHALL RACTOR UPON NTEE PERIOD, THE D THE CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	SEEREV	PERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS DATE]
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEP14756

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

REQ NUMBER

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/03/2009				
BID OPENING DATE:	10/15/2009	BID OPI	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QL	ANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
CONTR GUARA	ACTOR IN ANY OF NOTEE PERIOD SHALL	HE NEGLIGENCE OR WOLTHE WORK THAT DEVELO	OPS DURING THE	
CONST	RUED AS BEING AN		ERFORMANCE TIM	
1		ES CONCERNING REVEG E TECHNICAL SPECIFI		,
WITHO HAVE, THAN CERTI	ART IN WRITING BY OUT PREJUDICE TO PROVIDED THAT T THIRTY CALENDAR	RACT MAY BE CANCELL THE DIRECTOR OF PU ANY OTHER RIGHT OR HE CONTRACTOR IS GI DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE N RECEIPT REQUESTED	RCHASING, REMEDY IT MAY VEN NOT LESS , (DELIVERED BY	
VENDO PERMI MATER	OR TO: (A) OBTAIN A TTS FOR ALL TRANS RIALS TO AND FROM	NY AND ALL REQUIRED	ON OF HIGHWAYS	
RECLA REFUS PLANS AND A	RDANCE WITH THE SAMATION OF THE "TEE" PROJECT. SE" PROJECT. SAME SPECS ARE INCOME. ALL PROVISIONS, C	ICATIONS: R THIS CONTRACT SHA PECIFICATIONS PREPA RACE FORK (HINES) P ORPORATED HERE IN B LAUSES AND CONDITIO OF THIS CONTRACT, A	ARED FOR THE PORTALS AND BY REFERENCE DNS THEREIN ARE	
	OGE		TIONS	
SIGNATURE	SEE 6	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1			<u> </u>	



DOUZEN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

RFQ NUMBER DEP14756

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709063722 01** PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV

304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

25364

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	. E .	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTHERINS
09/03/									
BID OPENING DATE:		10/15/	2009		BID	OPENIN	1G TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VIITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
						vines 16/03/106/1965		<u>(1.845) - 16.3</u>	
	6 DRA	WINGS	AS PR	EPARE	D IN-HOUSE BY TH	E WV I	DEPARTME	NT	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
	OF ENV	IRONME	NTAL	PROTE	CTION.				
	(6) P				LETION:				1
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	SHALL FURNISH T	O DEP	AN		
	APPLIC	ATION	FOR P	AYMEN	T WITH AN ITEMIZ	ED SCI	HEDULE O	F	
	VALUES	AS HE	REIN	BEFOR	E REQUESTED. TH	E FORI	M INCLUD	ED	
	IN THE	SPECI	FICAT	IONS	SHALL BE USED FO	R APPI	LICATION	S	
	OF PAY	MENT.	IT I	S THE	DEP'S INTENT TH	AT TH	E PAYMEN	T TO)
	THE CO	NTRACT	OR BE	MADE	WITHIN 60 DAYS	AFTER	RECEIPT	OF	
		ATION							
	(7) A	PPLICA	TION	FOR F	ARTIAL PAYMENT:				
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	MAY, ON A PERIO	DIC B	ASIS, SU	BMIT	Γ <mark> </mark>
	FOR PA	RTTAL	PAYME	NT BA	SED ON THE AMOUN	T OF	WORK		
	COMPLE	TED AT	THE	TIME	OF THE SUBMITTAL	. TH	E AMOUNT	OF	
	PAVMEN	IT WILL	BE I	ETERM	INED FROM THE AC	TUAL	QUANTITY	OF	
	MUSK C	OMPLET	ED IE	BASE	D UPON UNIT MEAS	URES	OR THE		
	PERCEN	IT COMP	LETEL	IF E	ASED UPON A LUMP	SUM.			
	LICEN	ti Guin]					Taran Pana
	BVNKBII	IPTCV.	TN T	HE EV	ENT THE VENDOR/C	ONTRA	CTOR FIL	ES	mental de la constant
	END BA	NKBIIPT	CV PR	OTECT	ION, THE STATE M	AY DE	EM THIS		
	CONTRA	CT MIII	ANT	VOIT	, AND TERMINATE	SUCH	CONTRACT	•	
		IT FURT							
	WIITUU	i foki	115-11 -		•				Area and an area and are
	REV. 1	/2005							
	KEV. I	1/2005	-	1					
		STROT T	00 86	- 0E	DOMESTIC STEEL P	BUDIIC	TS		
	PKEFER	(ENCE F	UK US	ב טר	BOMESTIC STELL I	CODOC			
1		COEDT 6		UTUO	RIZED BY THE DIRE	CTOB	OF THE		Wild
	1. EX	CEPI V	MIEN A	LUTCTO	N PURSUANT TO SU	BOECT	TON 2 RE	ากพ	
1	PL	IRCHASI	NG DI	LATZI	USE OR SUPPLY ST	EEL D	DUDUCTS	EUB	1
,) NC	CONTR	CACIUN	MAY	USE UK SUFFLI SI	EEL I	CE CTEEL	1 010	Ĭ
	A	STAIL	CONT	CACI	ROJECT OTHER THA	14 INU	NEED TH	•	The state of the s
	,			1	THE UNITED STATES	. A5	OSED IN		
	į Th	HIS CON	TRAC	,					
		**			T DDG IECTH MEANS	ANN	COCCTTON	ם ח	
	Α.	. "STA	ALE CO	JNIKA	T PROJECT" MEANS	YMA	EKECITON	י טול	
PARTICIONE DE LA COMPANIONE DE LA COMPAN	l La la manas as			I SEE RI	LEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		98.38.88	
SIGNATURE					[TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN			E	ADDRESS CH	IANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L			T/\ 17 17	3 1810FT	OT NAME AND ADDDESS	INI SDAC	TE AROVE I	AREI	ED 'VENDOR'



VHZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14756

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

T

***709063722 01** EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 25364 CHARLESTON WV

304-414-0255

DATE PRINT	ΓÉD		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.1	3,000	18	FREIGHT TERMS
09/03/								<u></u>				
BID OPENING DATE:	<u>FOR CASSISSES</u>	10/	/15/2	2009	-500/2002230004		BID	OPE	NING T	IME	01	:30PM
LINE		YTITMAUC		UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT F	RICE		AMOUNT
		0 5 0 6 8 8	OF OF TRUCK	R OTH CTURE IGHWA DOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF	ER IM , INC YS, O G OR , OR ECTS, WEST	F, OR AN' PROVEMENT LUDING, 1 R THE IN: VENTILAT THE SUPPI PURSUAN VIRGINIA R AFTER	T TO ANY BUT NOT BTALLATI ING PLAN Y OF AN T TO A C FOR WHI	BU LIM ON TS D M ON T	JILDING ITED TO SERVING THE S	GOR TO, ROA (HEATI HER NLS FOR VITH TH	DS NG	
	and an advantage of the state o	S F F S	SHAP ABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	S" MEANS EXTRUDED OTHERWISD COMBINA S, FROM OXYGEN, HER STEE	D, FORGE E SIMILA TION OF STEEL MA ELECTRIC	D, RL\ TWO DE FI	CAST, PROCE OR MO BY THE	SSED, DRE OF OPEN		
	- Company of the state of the s	4	AMER DR I	ICA A NSULA	ND IN	" MEANS CLUDES A BJECT TO	LL TERRI	TOF	RY, CON	NTINENT		
	2.		ING,	AUTH		E PURCHA THE USE					1	
	And the second s	E 1 (EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ON L CON RED D TER. IS T	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	ACH CONT TH OF ON COST OR S (\$2,50 HE PURPO LUE OF T HE PROJE	E PERCEN TWO THO 0.00), W SES OF T HE STEEL	US/ HIC HIS	(.1%) (AND FIN CHEVER S SECT!	OF THE VE IS ION, TH		
La Constantina	* The state of the	в.	THE	DIREC	TOR O	F THE PU	RCHASING	D.	IVISION	И		
SIGNATURE	<u>.</u>				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	ITIONI	ONS	D/	ATE	
TITLE .			FE	EIN			<u> </u>	٠, ١	ADDF	RESS CHAN	GES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14756

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

>ENDOR

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATEPRINT	ED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/03/						J 700M
BID OPENING DATE:	10/15/		BID	7450 PER 100 PE		11:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	a Chairtean Van Gritage	JNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					<u> </u>	
	DETE	DMINES THA	T SPECIFIED STEE	L MATE	RIALS ARE	
	NOT	PRODUCED I	N THE UNITED STA	TES IN	SUFFICIEN	1 Τ
	QUAN	TITY OR OT	HERWISE ARE NOT	REASON	ABLY	
	AVAI	LABLE TO M	EET CONTRACT REQ	UIREME	NTS.	1
	,					
	3. A CONTRA	CTOR WHO U	SES STEEL PRODUC	TS IN	VIOLATION	,
	OF THIS	SECTION MA	Y BE SUBJECT TO	CIVIL	PENALITES	La de la constante de la const
	PURSUANT	TO W. VA.	CODE SECTION 5A	-3-56.		
	REV. 10/01/0					
	KEA. 10/01/0	1				
	EXHIBIT 7			,		[
1						
	DOMESTIC ALU	MINUM, GLA	SS & STEEL IN PU	BLIC W	IORKS	
	PROJECTS					
			T UIDCINIA CODE	5-10-1	ET SEO	
	IN ACCURDANC	E WITH WES	T VIRGINIA CODE STRUCTION, RECON	STRIICI	TON.)
	EVERY CUNIRA	DEDATO TM	PROVEMENT OR MAI	NTENAN	ICE OF	
	DUBLIC WORKS	WHERE TH	E COST IS MORE T	HAN \$5	0,000 AND	,
	TN THE CASE	OF STEEL O	NLY, WHERE THE C	DST OF	STEEL IS	
	MORE THAN SE	60.000 OR W	MERE MORE THAN 1	0,000	POUNDS OF	+
	STEEL ARE RE	DUIRED, TH	E STATE WILL ACC	海PT ON	ILY ALUMIN	UM
	GLASS. OR ST	EEL PRODUC	TS PRODUCED IN T	HE UNI	TED STATE	S {
	IN ADDITION,	ITEMS OF	MACHINERY OR EQU	IPMENT	PURCHASE	D
	FOR USE AT	THE SITE OF	PUBLIC WORKS SH	ALL BE	: MADE UF	
	DOMESTIC ALL	JMINUM, GLA	SS OR STEEL, UNL	ESS 11	1E CUSI OF	***************************************
	THE PRODUCT	IS LESS IN	IAN \$50,000 OR LE ED IN PUBLIC WOR	KC PRI	AN IU,UUU LIFCTS.	
	PUUNDS OF S	IEEL ARE US	ED IM LODETC MOV		3020101	
	EDRETCH MADE	ALUMINUM.	GLASS OR STEEL	PRODUC	CTS MAY BE	
	ACCEPTED ONL	Y IF THE C	OST OF DOMESTIC	PRODUC	CTS IS FOU	ND
	TO BE UNREAS	SONABLE. S	UCH COST IS UNRE	ASONAI	3LE IF IT	IS
	20% OR MORE	HIGHER THA	N THE BID PRICE	FOR FO	DREIGN MAD	E
	PRODUCTS.	CF THE DOME	STIC ALUMINUM, G	LASS (OR STEEL	
	PRODUCTS TO	BE SUPPLIE	D OR PRODUCED IN	A "St	DRZIANITAL	
	1	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE		DA [*]	TE .
TITLE		-EIN			ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14756

304-558-2157

PAGE I1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

%H-р ТО

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRINT	rED.	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA		F.C).B,		FREIGHT TERMS
09/03/	2009										<u></u>
BID OPENING DATE:		10/15/	2009			BID	OPENI	ING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEMNUL	1BER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
	DEPART	CMENT O	F LAB Stic	OR, F PRODU	S DEFINED OREIGN PR CTS ARE 3 MADE PRO	ODUCTS 0% OR M	MAY I	BE S	UPPLI	ED	
	PROVIS DETERMALUMIN THAN OFFICE REDUCTALL VE	SIONS, MINES T NUM, GL THE LOW E MAY R TION IN ENDORS	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	OF A CON NG OFFICE EXISTS A EL THAT I R DOMESTI WRITING, T BID FOR ATE IN TH	R OF THE BID FOR S REASO C PRODU A REEV SUCH DEIR BID	E SPE LIKE NABLE CTS, ALUA OMES	ENDI E FC E AN THE TION TIC THEY	NG UN REIGN ID LOW S SPEN I AND PRODU	IT ER DING	
	REV.	IT 9		1	ACKNOWLED	CEMENT		กมะว	CDIICT I	ON	
The second secon	PROJECTHE ALTO AB	CT ADDE RCHITEC IDE BY	NDA. T/ENG THE F	INEER OLLOW	AND/OR A	GENCY S	HALL ISSU	BE ING	REQUI		
t de la constante de la consta	AND A AND S LIST PURCH SEND	LIST C PECIFIC SHALL E ASING D A COPY	F ALL ATION BE FOR DIVISI OF TH	PART S FOR WARDE ON. IE ADI	INEER SHATES THATE THE PROJECT TO THE THE ARCHITCH TO THE ISSUED.	HAVE PREECT. TECT/EN	OCUR HE A N TH GINE	ED I DDEN E ST ER S	ORAWIN NDUM A TATE SHALL	IGS (ND ALSC	
	(2)	THE BUY	ER SH		END THE A					0.20.000.00	
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	WINTEROWS			DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN		<u> </u>			AD	DRESS CI	 ANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP14756

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

のエーエトロ

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

*709063722 01

DATE PRINT	ED	TERI	MS OF SAL		SHIP VI	4	F.(O.B.	FREI	SHT TERMS
09/03/					L	N T I	CDENTIL	TTME O	II.ZADM	
BID OPENING DATE:	F860394330, 18936	10/15/	8681 9890 988				OPENING		1:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	3ER	UNR	I PRICE		AMOUNT
	<u> </u>	411/10/04/4/4/19								
	TNTERE	STED P	ARTIF	CAND	, IF NECES	SARY.	EXTEND T	HE BID		
	NPFNIN	G DATE	. AN	Y ADD	ENDUM SHOU	JLD BE	RECEIVED	BY THE		
	BUYER	WITHIN	FOUR	TEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	TO THE E	BID		
	i	G DATE	. ,							
		ļ	Ì							
					D BE FORM					
	BIDDER	S AND	SUBMI	TTED	TO THE STA	ATE PUR	CHASING	DIAISION	١.	
	THE SA	ME RUL	ES AN	D REG	ULATIONS '	HAI AP	PLY IU I	1 M E.		
	OKIGIN	AL BID	DINE	MUJUU Tu	ENT SHALL E ONLY EX	ALSU A	MAV RE	FOR AN		
	ADDEND	UM TUA	TTC	. IN	D FOR THE	SOLE P	URPOSE O)F		
	CHVNCI	NG A B	תה חפ	FNING	TIME AND	OR DAT	E.			
	CHARTOI									
					-					
	REV. 1	1/96					,			
·	EXHIBI	T 10								
					REQUI	SITION	NO.: .DI	EP14756.		
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
							1			
					ECEIPT OF					
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE N	ECESSAR	REVIS.	TONS ID I	M Y	
	PROPOS	AL, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIFIC.	ATION,	EIC.			
}	ADDEME	NIM MO	10.				j			
	ADDENL	סא אטי.	3:							
	NO. 1	/								
	NO. 2									
	NO. 3						******			
				ļ						
,	NO. 4						1.			
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TI		NOTIONS			
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	414-025	55 DAT	10/1 E	09
TITLE		F	EIN	~==	6491			DRESS CHANG		1
PRASIC	コピルゴ		<u> </u>	212) T ' '	ADDDEGO	INI CDACE /			



A E M D O B

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14756

PAGE 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

в Н - Р - Т О

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

09/03/			WS UP SAL		อกเท		F.U.B	CHCIGHT I ENWO
BID OPENING DATE:		10/15/	2009			BID	OPENING TIME	11:30PM
LINE	QUA	VIITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEMN	JMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			1,00,000,000,000					
	NO. 5							
						·		,
,	L	3					HE RECEIPT OF TO	1E
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR R	EJECTION	OF BIDS.	
	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAND	THAT AN	Y VERBAL	
į.	1						ADE DURING ANY	
3	ł .						REPRESENTATIVES	
	l						ONLY THE	
							D TO THE IS BINDING.	
-	SPECIF	ICAIIU	145 DI	AN U	LLICIAL	ADDENDON	12 BINDING.	
			1					
			·	ب. ب			SIGNATURE	
	GAS	Trien	A	بربره	1 Corp	THC	COMPANY	
	• • • • •	• • • • •			10/1/0	\	DATE	
	REV. 1	1/96						
				нот	ICE			
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:		
	D	EPARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRAT	ION		
		URCHAS						
-	1	UILDIN						
	1			:	TREET, E			
	L	HAKLES	(110)	wv 2	5305-013	U		
***************************************						:		

	THE BI	D SHOU	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS IN	FORMATIO	N ON THE FACE OI	-
201000000000000000000000000000000000000		1000 000 000 000 000 000	5551315 1357 136	ಿಕ್ಕರ ಕರ್	VERSE SIDE FOR	TEDMO AND CO	SPITIONS	
SIGNATURE	11	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	osec.uc	CLUSE SINE LOU		14-0255 PAT	· \
TITLE	<u> </u>		IN S		1 1	304.4		10/1/09
7702510	TUS	"	5	5.07	54491	18 7 7	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



IGNATURE

PRRSIDENT

ITLE

***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP14756

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-926-0499

T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/03/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14756 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 414 304 0256 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: KOOT OF 4108 CHARLESTON MN 25364 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:

55-0754491

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

-414.0255

Trace Fork (Hines) Portals & Refuse DEP14756

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name	<u> 72</u>	ASTRON	ARROWL	CORP
Address:			4108	
		UR576~	VLV	25364

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ГЕМ	OLLANITITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<u>vo.</u>	QUANTITY			
	**************************************	MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 3010
1.0		ICONGRETATION LAVOUT (LIMITED 10.5% 101AL BLD)	-	\$ 1000-
2.0	Lump Sum	TOTAL TEV CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 1000
3.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 3000
4.0		SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	P T	\$ 1000
5.0	200 L.F.	REVEGETATION		\$ 3000
6.0		2.0' Rock Riprap Channel	30 ¹	001,05 8
7.1	670 L.F.	24" Diameter HDPE Pipe	60	\$ 9,300
7.2	155 L.F.		1000	\$ 1,000-
7.3	11	Splash Pads	10,000	\$ 10,000
10.1	<u> </u>	Wet Mine Seal	17.630	\$ 37,890
10.2	3	Bat Gate Seal	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$
				\$
				S
			 	S
				\$.
			1	\$
	1		 	S
			ļ	S
-	1			\$
			<u> </u>	\$
			<u> </u>	\$
			<u> </u>	
				\$.
				\$
	-			\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$

⋘⋘	**********	₩ TOTAL	<u>~₽₩₩₩₩₩</u>	\$\$ 90,300 =

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Infor	mation			
AGGEESS: TO 12	stram Arnow con			
City: Chanlesto Fax No.: 34.4.4	n State: WN	Zip Code: z5344 ess:	Phone: 304-41	<u>4-0255</u>
Part B: Legal Structu	ıre			
() Other (please spe	() Sole Proprietorship cify)	() Partnership	()LLC	
	nd updating information in options, follow the instruc			ct only
(print n Information date. If you	on the attached Entity OFT select this option, you must below and do not complete	Γ from AVS is accurate t attach an Entity OFT	, complete, and upto-	
the informat must attach	nformation on the attached ion in AVS for my comparan Entity OFT from AVS to formation. Sign and date be	ny must be updated. If yo this form. Use Part D	you select this option to provide missing (i, you

Date 10/1/09

Signature J

Title PRESIORNT

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

Page:

(141829) EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

Entity ID	Name		Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Own.	Hold Code
139824 WARDWEL	L, ANN		PRS	17-Feb-1994			
139824 WARDWELL	J, ANN		SH	17-Feb-1994		33%	
139825 WARDWELL	L, MICHAEL		V₽	17-Feb-1994			
139825 WARDWEL			SH	17-Feb-1994		34%	
139826 WARDWEL	L, JAY R	. •	SEC	1-Jun-1996			
139826 WARDWEL	JAY R		TRS	1-Jun-1996			
139826 WARDWELL	JAY R	7	SH	1-Jun-1996		33%	
141837 WARDWELL	1, J R		DIR	1-Jun-1996	31-Jul~2000		
141837 WARDWELL			SH	1-Jun-1996	31-Jul-2000	28%	•



*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP14756

PA	GE
	_
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRON S DEPARTM

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

!		CHARLESTON, WV	
		25304	304-926-0499
•			
DATE PRIN		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
09/28/ BID OPENING DATE:		DID ODENING TIME	
	10/15/200/	BID OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP NO ITEM NUMB	ER UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	********** ADDE NDUM NO. 1	****	****
	ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE TRACE FO	1	1)
	REFUSE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE 0	1	IEETS
	ON-SITE PRE-BID MEETING.	37 167 07 HANDATORT	
	BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN AT 1:30 PM.	UNCHANGED AS 10/15	5/09
	*********** NO OTHER CHAN	GES **	***
		'4	****
			Property of the Control of the Contr
			The state of the s
			Transport
			TO THE PARTY OF TH
			To the state of th
0001	JB 962-73		-
	RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND	& OTHER PROPERTIES	
	REGERIALISM. RESIGNATION OF EARLS	& OTHER TROPERTIES	,
			b -
	***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ	DEP14756 ***** TO	TAL: 96,300

		1	

TITLE PROBLEM 55-0754491 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Req # DEP 14756
Trace Fork (Hines) Portals and Refuse
Addendum #1

Page 1 of 1

REVISIONS TO DRAWINGS

Change 20' length of batgate pipe to 20' minimum.

REVISIONS TO SPECIFICATIONS

Specification 1.4 – Add" Additional mobilization/demobilization payment will not be made if Contractor leaves jobsite and returns to install batgate seals."

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS CULVERT CROSSING

Q: Is this a private drive or county road?

A: Private driveway.

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS AT MINE SEAL LOCATIONS

Q: How wide will the Contractor need to leave the access road?

A: The drawings state that the road needs to be left "better than or equal to." The access needs to be at least the same current width.

Q: Is all this land the same landowner?

A: The land within the construction limits is the same landowner.

Q: Will the soil borrow be on site?

A: Mapping The Contractor will be able to obtain soil borrow within the construction limits according to Specification 6.4 "Soil Cover".

Q: Will a separate agreement need to be made with the landowner for soil borrow?

A: No, but soil borrow site will need to be reclaimed as approved by the WVDEP.

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : Dep 4756 Bid Date: 10/15/09 Project: Trace Fork (Hines) Partal Pre-Bid Date: 9/16/09 Rober Parlesbury Name Company: Company: Mex Energy 316 NEW RIVER DRIVE Address: . Address: 300 Morgan Masses Dr. Phone #: 304 - 693-538 Phone# : 304-369-8615 Fax # : 364-253-4533 Fax # : 304 - 369 - 8664 Email: Bob & Conterby @ Gmarl. Ca Email: Ken brown D massey energy co. com : GARY MANHART Name Name : Denvis C. ELBON Company: Simon & ASSOCIATES, INC Company: Cowcies up luc Address: 3200 Commerce st Address: PÓ Box 243 BLACKSBURG, VA 24060 SIMPSON, WU 26435 P.O. Box 10007 24062 Phone #: 540-951-4234 Phone#: 304-739-4397 Fax # : 540-851 -4219 Fax # : <u>304-739-4401</u> : manheutg/@Simonassex.com Email Email : DCG_CONGINGUP & GARTHAINE, NET Name : ALCEN Murdocle Name : BRAD WISEMAN Company: Banant Con ~5uf Company: Wisenay Excaualing Address: Po Box 10 Procius Address: RTI BOX 190 LibeRTYWN WU 250164 Phone #: 364 548- 7004 Phone#: 304586-37-36 Fax # Fax # Email Email Name : DAVIDH. BOWMAN Name Company: Sae Clearing Company: GREEN MOUNTAIN LO Address: f.o. Box 277 Address: 51/ 50th STREE Phone #: 606-237-1200 Phone# : 304 9250255 : 606 - 237 - 1202 Fax # Email

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : 06814756	Bid Date: 10/15/09
Project: Trace Fork (Hines) Portal	Pre-Bid Date: 9/16/09
And Refuse	
•	
Name : Ann Waroware	Name :
Company: TEASTERN ARROW	Company:
Address: Po Box 4108	Address:
CHARLIES TOOL, KILL	
25364	
Phone #: 304. 414.0255	Phone# :
Fax # : <u>0256</u>	Fax # :
Email :easternamow chotnail.	con Email :
Name : Tony Bradford	Name :
Company: Pingulle their	Company:
Address: P.O. Box 1296)	Address:
finerille WV 24874	MARKET STATE OF THE STATE OF TH
73 11 73 (72 7	
Phone #: $304-731-8303$ Fax # : $304-731-7855$	Phone# :
	Fax # :
Email :	Email :
Name: Randy Carpenter	Name :
Company: Consent & Redonter	
Address: 10 10 13015	Address:
Sissonville, WU	Audi CSS.
25360	
Phone #: 364-984-1115	Phone# :
Fax # : 984, 277)	Fax # :
Email :	Email :
•	
Name :	Name :
Company:	Company:
Address:	Address:
Phone #:	Phone# :
Fax # :	Fax # :
Email :	Email : $\underline{}$

AgencyDEP
REQ.P.O#_DEP14756

BID BOND

of PO Box 5001 Westfield Center Ohio, 44251 with its principal office in the City of Westfield Center Ohio.	364
of 10 Box 3001 Westifeld Center Offic, 44231	, as Principal, and Onio Farmers Insurance Com
hio with its principal office in the City of	_ a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	ield Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of <u>5% of bid ar</u>	mount (\$ 5% of bid amount) for the payment of which
ell and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselv	es, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whe	ereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
	ed hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
EP14756, Trace Fork (Hines) Portals & Refuse in Log	gan County, according to plans and specifications.
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal sha	all enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
ero and shan lumbh any other bonds and insurance require	d by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the gation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
ce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the	gation shall be trult and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full a liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event
peed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	and an claims hereunder shall, in no event
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stinulates a	and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
y impaired or affected by any extension of the time within wh	ich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
ive notice of any such extension.	non the congect may accept such bid, and said durety does neleby
IN THORICE OF BITTY SUCHE EXTENSION.	·
we notice of any such extension.	
•	ereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have h	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have he caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have he caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have he caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the day of October, 20_09	ese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have he caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the	ese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have he caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the day of October, 20_09	ese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have he caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the day of October, 20_09	Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc. (Name of Principal)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have he caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the day of October, 20_09	Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc. (Name of Principal) (Must be President or
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have he caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the day of October . 20 09	Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc. (Name of Principal)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have he caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the day of October . 20 09	Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc. (Name of Principal) (Must be President or Vice President)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have he caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the day of October . 20 09	Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc. (Name of Principal) (Must be President or
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have he caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the day of October	Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc. (Name of Principal) (Must be President or Vice President Ann Wardwell, President (Titte)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have he caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the day of October . 20 09	Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc. (Name of Principal) (Must be President or Vice President) Ann Wardwell, President (Titte) Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have he caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the day of October	Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc. (Name of Principal) (Must be President or Vice President Ann Wardwell, President (Titte)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have he caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the day of October	Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc. (Name of Principal) (Must be President or Vice President) Ann Wardwell, President (Titte) Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have he caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the day of October	Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc. (Name of Principal) (Must be President or Vice President) Ann Wardwell, President (Title) Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have he caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the day of October	Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc. (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President) Ann Wardwell, President (Title) Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have he caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the day of October	Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc. (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President) Ann Wardwell, President (Titte) Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have he caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the day of October 20 09 ncipal Corporate Seal	Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc. (Name of Principal) (Must be President or Vice President) Ann Wardwell, President (Title) Ohio Farmers Insurance Company

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. **Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.**

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS. THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as If signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of **AUGUST** A.D., 2008

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duty sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 1st day of October A.D., 2009.









State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF
COUNTY OF KAMAWHA TO-WIT:
I, And Warowall, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of FASTARM ARROWD CORP INC; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that TEASTRAN ARROW COMP THE. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
TEASTREAM ATERIAL CORP IN (Company Name)
Ву:
Title: PRESIDENT
Date: 7/2409
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day of July 2009
By Commission expires May 3, 2016
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SHEILA McCORMICK P. O. Box 104 Alum Creek, WV 25003 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.

RFQ No. DEP 14756

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	TEASTRIA	ATRIZONI	CORP				
Authorized Signature:		Λ		Date:	10/1/	09	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revise	ed 01/01/09)				•		